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4 Grade

15A

158

14A

14B

13A

138
13C

1% Grade
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North West Metropolitan HSSA

23" June 2021

2021 Winter Sport Fixtures

Opponent

Asquith
Epping Gold

Asquith 1

Asquith 2
Asquith 3
Asquith 4
Normanhurst
A
Normanhurst
B
Normanhurst
A
Normanhurst
B
Normanhurst
A

Asquith B
Asquith C

Normanhurst

Normanhurst
Normanhurst
Normanhurst

Normanhurst
Normanhurst
Normanhurst
Normanhurst

Asquith
Asquith
Normanhurst
Normanhurst

Bye
Asquith

Venue

Hudson Park
Hudson Park

Strathfield Synthetic 1

Strathfield Synthetic 2
Strathfield Synthetic 1
Strathfield Synthetic 2

Strathfield Park 3
Strathfield Park 3
Bressington Park 2
Bressington Park 2

Bressington Park 3

Mason Synthetic
Mason Synthetic

Cintra Park

HBHS New Gym
HBHS New Gym
HBHS New Gym

HBHS Old Gym
HBHS Old Gym
HBHS Old Gym
HBHS Old Gym

Strathfield Sports Club
Strathfield Sports Club
Strathfield Sports Club
Strathfield Sports Club

Lawn Bowls
Concord Bowling Club
Concord Bowling Club

Leave
Time
Rugby
12:10pm
12:10pm
Football

12:10pm

12:10pm
12:10pm
12:10pm

12:10pm
12:10pm
12:10pm
12:10pm

12:10pm

12:10pm

12:10pm
Hockey

11:40am

Badminton
12:10pm
12:10pm
12:10pm

Table Tennis

12:10pm
12:10pm
12:10pm
12:10pm
Tennis
12:10pm
12:10pm
12:10pm
12:10pm

11:40am
11:40am

Round 10

Match
Start

1:00pm
2:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm

1:00pm
2:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm
2:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm

1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm

1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm

1:00pm
1:00pm

Coach

Ms K. Fitzsimmons
Mr S. Devlin

Mr E. Kisso
Mr A. Michael
Mr T. Lee

Ms M. Khan
Ms J. Carrasco

Mr A. Letsios

Mr S.
Thanabalasingam

Mr C. Halkidis
Ms C. Lea

Mr G. Carrozza

Mr S. McFarlane
Ms C. Cheung

Ms J. Jang
Mr L. Johnson

Ms E. Yong
Mr P. Morales

Ms A. Karas

Ms L. Brien

Ms M. Coutinho

Ms K. Yu

Mr B. Wilson

Travel

Walk to venue
Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Walk to venue
Walk to venue
Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Walk to venue
Walk to venue

Check travel
arrangements

Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Walk to venue

Check travel
arrangements
Check travel
arrangements

Check travel
arrangements



