

North West Metropolitan HSSA

REGTE ET FORTITER	2021 Winter Sport Fixtures		Round 10		23 rd June 2021	
Team	Opponent	Venue	Leave Time	Match Start	Coach	Travel
Rugby						
16 14	Asquith Epping Gold	Hudson Park Hudson Park	12:10pm 12:10pm	1:00pm 2:00pm	Ms K. Fitzsimmons Mr S. Devlin	Walk to venue Walk to venue
Football						
1 st Grade	Asquith 1	Strathfield Synthetic 1	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mr E. Kisso Mr A. Michael	Walk to venue
2 nd Grade	Asquith 2	Strathfield Synthetic 2	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mr T. Lee	Walk to venue
3 rd Grade	Asquith 3	Strathfield Synthetic 1	12:10pm	2:00pm	Ms M. Khan	Walk to venue
4 th Grade	Asquith 4	Strathfield Synthetic 2	12:10pm	2:00pm	Ms J. Carrasco	Walk to venue
15A	Normanhurst A	Strathfield Park 3	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mr A. Letsios	Walk to venue
15B	Normanhurst B	Strathfield Park 3	12:10pm	2:00pm	Mr S. Thanabalasingam	Walk to venue
14A	Normanhurst A	Bressington Park 2	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mr C. Halkidis	Walk to venue
14B	Normanhurst B	Bressington Park 2	12:10pm	2:00pm	Ms C. Lea	Walk to venue
13A	Normanhurst A	Bressington Park 3	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mr G. Carrozza	Walk to venue
13B	Asquith B	Mason Synthetic	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mr S. McFarlane	Walk to venue
13C	Asquith C	Mason Synthetic	12:10pm	2:00pm	Ms C. Cheung	Walk to venue
Hockey						
1 st Grade	Normanhurst	Cintra Park	11:40am	1:00pm	Ms J. Jang Mr L. Johnson	Check travel arrangements
Badminton						
1 st Grade	Normanhurst	HBHS New Gym	12:10pm	1:00pm	Ma F. Vana	Walk to venue
2 nd Grade	Normanhurst	HBHS New Gym	12:10pm	1:00pm	Ms E. Yong	
15	Normanhurst	HBHS New Gym	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mr P. Morales	Walk to venue
Table Tennis						
1 st Grade	Normanhurst	HBHS Old Gym	12:10pm	1:00pm	Ma A Varaa	Malleta vanua
2 nd Grade	Normanhurst	HBHS Old Gym	12:10pm	1:00pm	Ms A. Karas	Walk to venue
15	Normanhurst	HBHS Old Gym	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mal Drian	Malk to vonue
14	Normanhurst	HBHS Old Gym	12:10pm	1:00pm	Ms L. Brien	Walk to venue
Tennis						
1 st Grade	Asquith	Strathfield Sports Club	12:10pm	1:00pm	Ms M. Coutinho	Check travel
2 nd Grade	Asquith	Strathfield Sports Club	12:10pm	1:00pm		arrangements
15	Normanhurst	Strathfield Sports Club	12:10pm	1:00pm	Mc K VII	Check travel
14	Normanhurst	Strathfield Sports Club	12:10pm	1:00pm	Ms K. Yu	arrangements
Lawn Bowls						
1 st Grade	Bye	Concord Bowling Club	11:40am	1:00pm	Mr B. Wilson	Check travel
15	Asquith	Concord Bowling Club	11:40am	1:00pm		arrangements